

Sessions Case No. 95 of 2024

sOrder No. 23.

23.09.2025.

Today is fixed for E.R of Sk.Babu @ Sk. Sonu, and Sk. Suvan @ Sk.Pintu @ wanted. appearance of Sumit Barman, Mannan Khureshi, Nawab Haidar and Sk.Manu also for production of the accused namely Safaraj Khureshi @ Hairan,

Ld P.P is present.

Accused Sarfaraj Khureshi and Sk. Suvan @ Sk.Pintu @ wanted are produced from the District correctional Home,Purulia and remanded to J/C.

Accused Sumit Barman, Mannan Khureshi,Nawab Haidar and Sk.Manu on C.B are absent by petition praying for time to appear before this court on the grounds stated therein.

Heard. Considered and the prayer is allowed.

No E.R is received in respect of Sk.Babu @ Sk. Sonu.

Issue reminder.

Fix 19.11.2025 for E.R of Sk.Babu @ Sk. Sonu, and appearance of Sumit Barman, Mannan Khureshi, Nawab Haidar and Sk.Manu also for production of the accused namely Safaraj Khureshi @ Hairan and Sk. Suvan @ Sk.Pintu @ wanted.

Accused Safaraj Khureshi @ Hairan and Sk. Suvan @ Sk.Pintu @ wanted be remanded to J/C till the date fixed.

(D/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

J.O Code- WB00587

Sessions Case No. 95 of 2024

Order No.21.

23.05.2025.

Today is fixed for E.R of Sk.Babu @ Sk. Sonu, and Nabab Haider and appearance of Mannan Khureshi, Sumit Barman, Nabab Haider and Sk.Manu and for production of the accused namely Safaraj Khureshi @ Hairan and also for further order in respect of accused Sk. Suvan @ Sk.Pintu @ wanted.

Ld P.P is present.

Accused Sarfaraj Khureshi is not produced from the District correctional Home, Purulia.

Accused person namely Mannan Khureshi and Sk.Manu are present by filing hazira.

Accused Sumit Barman on C.B is absent without taking any steps.

No E.R is received in respect of Sk.Babu @ Sk. Sonu.

No adverse order be passed as per resolution taken by local Bar Association, Purulia.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **10.07.2025** for E.R of Sk.Babu @ Sk. Sonu, and appearance of Sumit Barman, Mannan Khureshi and Sk.Manu and Nabab Haider also for production of the accused namely Safaraj Khureshi @ Hairan, and Sk. Suvan @ Sk.Pintu @ wanted.

(D/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

J.O Code-WB00587

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

J.O Code-WB00587

Sessions Case No. 95 of 2024

Order No. 18.

27.03.2025.

Today is fixed for E.R of Sk.Babu @ Sk. Sonu, and Sk. Suvan @ Sk.Pintu @ Wanted appearance of Sumit Barman, Mannan Khureshi and Sk.Manu also for production of the accused namely Safaraj Khureshi @ Hairan and Nabab Haider.

Ld P.P is present.

Accused Sarfaraj Khureshi and Nawab Haider are produced from the District correctional Home,Purulia.

Accused persons namely Mannan Khureshi, Sk.Manu and Sumit Barman are present by filing hazira.

One N. E.R is received in respect of Sk. Suvan @ Sk.Pintu @ Wanted.

No E.R is received in respect of the accused Sk.Babu @ Sk. Sonu.

Issue reminder.

Fix **28.04.2025** for E.R of Sk.Babu @ Sk. Sonu, and Sk. Suvan @ Sk.Pintu @ Wanted appearance of Sumit Barman, Mannan Khureshi and Sk.Manu also for production of the accused namely Safaraj Khureshi @ Hairan and Nabab Haider.

(D/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

Sessions Case No. 95 of 2024

Order No. 19.

28.04.2025

Today is fixed for E.R of Sk.Babu @ Sk. Sonu, and Sk. Suvan @ Sk.Pintu @ Wanted appearance of Sumit Barman, Mannan Khureshi and Sk.Manu also for production of the accused namely Safaraj Khureshi @ Hairan and Nabab Haider.

Ld P.P is present.

Accused Sarfaraj Khureshi and Nawab Haider are produced from the District correctional Home, purulia through V.C.

Accused persons namely Mannan Khureshi, is present by by filing hazira.

Accused Sk Manu on court bail is absent by petition on the grounds stated therein.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Two N. E.R is received in respect of Sk. Suvan @ Sk.Pintu @ Wanted and accused Sk.Babu @ Sk. Sonu. Seen the N.E.R. Considered.

Issue reminder.

Fix **23.05.2025** for E.R of Sk.Babu @ Sk. Sonu, and Sk. Suvan @ Sk.Pintu @ Wanted appearance of Sumit Barman, Mannan Khureshi and Sk.Manu also for production of the accused namely Safaraj Khureshi @ Hairan and Nabab Haider.

(D/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

Order No. 08.

30.07.2024.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons namely viz. Sumit Barman and Nawab Haider and confirmation of interim bail. And production of the accused Safaraj Khureshi @ Hairan. And E.R of W.A in respect of the accused persons namely Md. Mannan Kureshi @ Md. Mannan, Sk Suvan @ Sk. Pintu @ Wanted, Sk. Babu @ Sk Sonu and Sk. Manu.

Ld P.P is present.

Accused Safaraj Khureshi @ Hairan is produced from the DCH, Purulia and remanded to J/C.

Accused person Sumit Barman on Court Bail is absent by petition and praying for time to appear before this court on the grounds stated therein.

Considered and the prayer is allowed.

Accused Nawab Haider is absent without any steps.

On repeated call none appear on behalf of the accused Nawab Haider.

As such issue W/A against the accused Nawab Haider.

Learned CJM, Purulia is directed to start the proceeding under section 446 against the sureties.

Accused Sk Suvan @ Sk. Pintu @ Wanted is brought under arrest and produce before this Court on the strength of warrant of arrest by this court along with forwarding report, Memo of W.A, Memo of Arrest and inspection Memo. Seen the all documents. Considered. He is taken into custody and remanded to J/C.

No bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused Sk Suvan @ Sk. Pintu @ Wanted.

Issue intermediate custody.

Three N.E.R is received from the O/C Purulia (T) P.S in respect of Sk. Manu, Mannan Khuresh @ Md Mannan and Sk. Babu @ Sk. Sanu. Let it be kept with the record.

Fix **20.08.2024** for E.R of W.A and appearance and also for production of the accused namely Safaraj Khureshi @ Hairan & Sk. Suvan @ Sk. Pintu @ Wanted.

(D/C)

Sd/-

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

Sd/-

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

Sessions Judge, Purulia.